PROPOSED HANDBOOK REVISION – TITLE 4, CHAPTER 19, SECTION 2

University of Nevada, Las Vegas – Statement of Policy for Student Publications

Additions appear in **boldface italics**; deletions are [stricken and bracketed]

Section 2. University of Nevada, Las Vegas – Statement of Policy for Student Publications

1. Consolidated Students of the University of Nevada, Las Vegas is the legally constituted student authority on the University of Nevada, Las Vegas campus.

2. Funds for student publications are supplied for the Consolidated Students of the University of Nevada (CSUN).

Noting these basic considerations, we therefore pledge that all publications will uphold the highest standards of journalistic excellence and ethics; editors will be instructed to avoid statements that are libelous or slanderous. In addition, as there is no need to use obscenity in order to express a viewpoint, obscenity will be avoided.

In general, all publications will be published using standards of good taste.

While not censoring any publications, the officers of CSUN will endeavor to see that all publications adhere to the above statements. (B/R 9/12)

The goal of the University of Nevada, Las Vegas student newspaper is to keep the UNLV community informed, involved, and included in the university's history. The focus is to supply university news to the student body. Local and national news will be covered as well.

UNLV's student newspaper will aim to uphold the highest standards of journalistic excellence, in accordance with the Society of Professional Journalist's Code of Ethics.

This publication is non-profit. Advertisements, internal support, and partnerships with the community will be the primary source of revenue for printing and production costs.